OP \$140.00.00 74433728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI160948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecolab Inc.		04/01/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.
Street Address:	1 Ecolab Place
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1893036	CENTRATION	
Registration Number:	1924536	TOP DRAPE	
Registration Number:	2076356	DISC-DRAPE	
Registration Number:	3033208	SMART WARMER	
Registration Number:	3185079	SCOPE CRADLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com,kschwartz@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Kindel Address Line 1: Pirkey Barber PLLC

Address Line 2: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECOL5705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyley Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	Kyley Schwartz
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0637

900847672

Total Attachments: 3

source=United States - Nunc Pro Tunc trademark assignment#page1.tif

source=United States - Nunc Pro Tunc trademark assignment#page2.tif

source=United States - Nunc Pro Tunc trademark assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0638

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement, is made by and between Ecolab Inc. and Ecolab USA Inc., effective as of the Effective Date (defined below)

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date of this Assignment, Ecolab Inc., a

Delaware corporation, having a business address of 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") was the record owner of the entire right, title and
interest, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, of the following United States
Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Goods	Reg. Information	App. Information
CENTRATION	Medical equipment,	U.S. Reg. No.	U.S. App. No.
	namely sterile surgical	1893036	74433728
	drapes for positioning		
	over a slush machine or	Registered on May	Filed on Sep. 9,
	a warming unit for	9, 1995	1993
	solutions (Class 10)		
TOP DRAPE	Sterile surgical drapes	U.S. Reg. No.	U.S. App. No.
	for positioning over a	1924536	74243099
	slush machine or a		
	warming unit (Class 10)	Registered on Oct.	Filed on Feb. 4,
		3, 1995	1992
DISC-DRAPE	Surgical drape for	U.S. Reg. No.	U.S. App. No.
	surgical operating	2076356	75013037
	apparatus (Class 10)		
		Registered on	Filed on Oct. 31,
		Jul. 1, 1997	1995
SMART	Medical and surgical	U.S. Reg. No.	U.S. App. No.
WARMER	equipment, namely,	3033208	76585960
	temperature controllers	D 1 . 1 D	T:1 1 4 0
	for warming and cooling	Registered on Dec.	Filed on Apr. 9,
	medical and surgical	20, 2005	2004
	liquids, equipment and		
CCOPE	instruments (Class 10)	TIC D N	TICA N
SCOPE	Medical devices	U.S. Reg. No.	U.S. App. No.
CRADLE	namely, endoscopic	3185079	78695180
	instrument supports and	Designation of Des	Filed on Aug 19
	parts therefor (Class 10)	Registered on Dec.	Filed on Aug. 18, 2005
		12, 2006	2003

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0639 WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Ecolab USA Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal business address of 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective nunc pro tunc as of February 13, 2012 (the "Effective Date") all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the right to sue and recover for trademark infringements, dilutions, and other violations. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Marks.

[Signatures are on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0640 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ECOLAB INC.

By:

Sarah Lockner

Assistant Chief IP Counsel – Trademarks & Marketing

Dated: April 1, 2024

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ECOLAB USA INC.

By:

Sarah Lockner

Assistant Chief IP Counsel – Trademarks & Marketing

Dated: April 1, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 04/15/2024